

March 12, 2024

To BSE Limited The Corporate Relationship Dept. P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai-400 001 Scrip Code: 500214

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block- G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051 Symbol: IONEXCHANG

Subject: Intimation under regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to regulation 30(3) Para B of Part A of Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the Company has been awarded a Contract from Maaden, Saudi Arabia, one of the biggest mining companies for setting up of Water Treatment Plant including Demineralization plant at a contract value of INR 120 crores approx. The project is to be completed within 1 year from the date of Letter of Acceptance.

The details required under SEBI Circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-/P/CIR/2023/123 dated 13th July, 2023 marked as **Annexure-A**.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Yours Faithfully,

For Ion Exchange (India) Limited

Milind Puranik Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

ION EXCHANGE (INDIA) LTD. | CIN: L74999MH1964PLC014258

Regd. Office: Ion House, Dr. E. Moses Road, Mahalaxmi, Mumbai - 400 011, India.

Board: +91 22 6231 2000 | Fax: +91 22 2493 8737 | E-mail: ieil@ionexchange.co.in | Web: www.ionindia.com



ANNEXURE-A

Details as required under SEBI Circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated 13th July, 2023.

1.)	Name of the entity awarding the order(s)/contract(s)	Maaden, Saudi Arabia
2.)	Significant terms and conditions of order(s)/contract(s) awarded in brief	The contract awarded by Maaden, Saudi Arabia for INR 120 crores approx (as per the milestone) is to be completed in 1 year.
3.)	Whether order(s) / contract(s) have been awarded by domestic/ international entity	International entity
4.)	Nature of order(s) / contract(s)	Setting up of Water Treatment Plant including Demineralization plant.
5.)	Whether domestic or international;	International
6.)	Time period by which the order(s)/contract(s) is to be executed	1 year
7.)	Broad consideration or size of the order(s)/contract(s)	INR 120 crores approx
8.)	Whether the promoter/ promoter group / group companies have any interest in the entity that awarded the order(s)/contract(s)? If yes, nature of interest and details thereof;	No
9.)	Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would fall within related party transactions? If yes, whether the same is done at "arm's length	No

ION EXCHANGE (INDIA) LTD. | CIN: L74999MH1964PLC014258

Regd. Office: Ion House, Dr. E. Moses Road, Mahalaxmi, Mumbai - 400 011, India.

Board: +91 22 6231 2000 | Fax: +91 22 2493 8737 | E-mail: ieil@ionexchange.co.in | Web: www.ionindia.com